

## Traineeships SFL30115 Certificate III in Floristry

Current as of 01/01/2023

## **Face to Face Classes**

- It takes 6 terms to complete the Certificate III in Floristry:
  - It takes 6 school terms to complete the practical face-to-face requirements (6 practical terms)
- Each term is 10 weeks
- Trainees are required to attend practical classes either 1 day training session per week for each term, or a 1 week block training session per term
- Enrolment Fee of \$400.00 payable when Enrolment Form is submitted. (A once only payment that is non-refundable). It is up to the Employer and the Trainee to negotiate who makes this payment.
- Each term costs \$1740.00, <u>excluding flowers</u>, including all workbooks and tuition. (6 Terms x \$1740.00= \$10,440.00)
- Course Fees of \$10,440.00 + Enrolment Fee of \$400.00 (not refundable)
- Government "User Choice Program" pays a portion of Course Fees of \$6,713.07 to the RTO.
- Remainder of Course Fees = \$3,726.93
- Student (or Employer) is required to pay the remainder = \$3,726.93 over the 6 practical terms
- The student payment plan for this Certificate is \$621.16 per Term payable at the commencement of each of the 6 practical terms.
- The Employer is required to provide flowers for each of the 6 practical terms.
- In consultation with the Employer and as a part of the training experience, the Student is required to return his/her designs to the Employer for sale

Summary \$621.16 per term

Enrolment Fee \$400.00 (a separate, once only payment)

SFL30115

Certificate III in Floristry \$10,440.00 (excluding flowers)

Government pays \$6,713.07

Remainder \$3,726.93 (Student/employer to pay this amount)

EQUALS \$621.16 per term (for 6 practical terms)